

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(c) NO. 911 OF 2022

T.P. Dilatpou

... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur and 2 others

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN

21.10.2022

[1] Heard Ms. Bidyalakshmi, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate for the respondent No.1.

[2] Since Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned Government Advocate has entered appearance for the respondent No.1, no formal notice is required in respect of respondent No.1.

[3] However, petitioner is directed to take steps for service of notice upon the remaining respondents returnable by 06.12.2022.

[4] Post the matter on 06.12.2022.

[3] Registry is directed to print the name of Mrs. Ch. Sundari, GA in the cause list.

JUDGE