

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 911 of 2022

T.P. Dilatpou

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

12.02.2024

[1] Present Mrs. Ch. Sundari, learned G.A. for respondent No. 1.

[2] Vide order dated 07.10.2023, this Court permitted the petitioner to take fresh step with respect to unserved respondent Nos. 2 & 3 and affidavit dated 11.12.2023 is filed showing service of summon by speed post to respondent Nos. 2 & 3 on 06.12.2023. Hence, service is complete on all the respondents.

[3] List on 14.03.2024.

JUDGE

joshua