

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(WP(C)) No. 728 of 2024 With
WP(C) No. 911 of 2022**

KR Pamei

Applicant

Vs.

State of Manipur & 3 Ors

Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

04.09.2025

When these matters are called up, none appeared for the petitioner.

Mr. Th. Vashum, learned GA appearing for the respondents prays for dismissing this writ petition for non-prosecution.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

Registry is directed to list these cases again on 03.10.2025 under the caption for "DISMISSAL."

JUDGE