

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC(WP(C)) No. 728 of 2024

K.R. Pamei

...Applicant/s

Vrs.

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

...Respondent/s

With

WP(C) No. 911 of 2022

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

03.10.2025

When these matters are taken up, none appeared on behalf of either the applicant or the petitioner.

On perusal of the proceedings, it is found that the applicant has not filed any affidavit showing proof of service of notice to the petitioner in the determination application.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

Let these cases be listed again on 07.11.2025.

JUDGE

Indrajeet