

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

MC (WP(C)) No.728 of 2024 with
WP(C) No.911 of 2022

KR Pamei ... Applicant

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

8.5.2026

None appears for the petitioner. Present Mr.Th.Vasum, learned Government Advocate for the State respondents.

The MC (WP(C)) No.728 of 2024 is filed by Mr.KR.Pamei, learned counsel for the petitioner for determining him from being counsel for the petitioner as the petitioner did not pick up his call or call back. In the circumstance, learned counsel for the petitioner filed the present application for determining from being counsel for the petitioner.

MC (WP(C)) No.728 of 2024 is allowed.

Registry is directed to issue notice to the petitioner to make alternative arrangement to engage a new counsel or appear in person.

List on 26.6.2026.

JUDGE